

In the Court of Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur

Present : Smt. Kusumika Dey (Mitra),
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur
(J.O. Code WB00992)

S.C 60 (12)2023
C.I.S. 952 of 2023(CNR No. WBWM01-011971-2023)

Order No. 07
Date 09-04-2024

Today is fixed for evidence
Sole accused person is present by filing hazira. Ld. P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present. Two witnesses namely, Swapan Kumar Ghosh and Prasenjit Patihar are examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.- 3 & 4 respectively and discharged. The signature of the witness on the seizure list is marked as Ext. P2/1. No other witness is present. Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix 19-06-2024 for evidence
Prosecution to issue summons.
Accused as before.
Dictated and Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur